



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01240815 August 15, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1W78  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44927215201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 559 (CR 655)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,562,426.90	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,566,352.51	100.25%
3	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,621,275.83	103.77%
4	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,759,490.90	112.61%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01240815 August 15, 2024

**Call Order:** 002

**Contract:** E1W78

**District:** District 1

**Counties:** POLK

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 44927215201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR 559 (CR 655)

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, curb ramp reconstruction, and pavement markings on SR 559 from SR 600 (US 92) to Granada Rd in Polk County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44927215201		(1.000) LS	51,527.02000	51,527.02	154,842.58000	154,842.58	134,850.00000	134,850.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44927215201		(100.000) DA (LS)	62,376.05000	62,376.05	96,515.57000	96,515.57	144,000.00000	144,000.00
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 44927215201		(25.000) SY (LS)	3,917.70000	3,917.70	4,733.38000	4,733.38	5,066.88000	5,066.88
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,980.000 ED	0.41000	3,271.80	0.36000	2,872.80	0.35000	2,793.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		25,900.000 ED	0.14000	3,626.00	0.15000	3,885.00	0.12000	3,108.00
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,582.000 FD	0.07000	110.74	0.15000	237.30	0.06000	94.92
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	9.33000	1,866.00	6.06000	1,212.00	8.00000	1,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		328.000 ED	13.99000	4,588.72	12.73000	4,175.44	12.00000	3,936.00
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		200.000 ED	0.58000	116.00	0.55000	110.00	0.50000	100.00
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		96.000 LF	4.41000	423.36	1.02000	97.92	3.00000	288.00
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		52.000 EA	111.86000	5,816.72	73.74000	3,834.48	95.00000	4,940.00
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		12.220 AC	229.73000	2,807.30	56.73000	693.24	115.00000	1,405.30
0065 0107 2 MOWING		5.300 AC	1,608.12000	8,523.04	90.76000	481.03	270.00000	1,431.00
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44927215201		(0.030) AC (LS)	3,622.72000	3,622.72	3,232.85000	3,232.85	40,399.29000	40,399.29
0075 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		390.000 SY	65.02000	25,357.80	95.84000	37,377.60	74.43000	29,027.70
0080 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		16.700 CY	108.47000	1,811.45	249.19000	4,161.47	235.43000	3,931.68



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0085 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44927215201		(1.000) LS	1,811.39000	1,811.39	4,274.98000	4,274.98	3,672.07000	3,672.07
0090 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		30,468.000 SY	2.72000	82,872.96	2.09000	63,678.12	2.67000	81,349.56
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		6,781.000 SY	5.80000	39,329.80	4.87000	33,023.47	6.06000	41,092.86
0100 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		2,513.400 TN	125.25000	314,803.35	138.21000	347,377.01	135.38000	340,264.09
0105 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		3,073.000 TN	152.99000	470,138.27	171.71000	527,664.83	175.70000	539,926.10
0110 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		681.000 LF	178.55000	121,592.55	59.58000	40,573.98	36.57000	24,904.17
0115 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		212.000 SY	714.19000	151,408.28	192.75000	40,863.00	239.57000	50,788.84
0120 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		480.000 SF	77.37000	37,137.60	61.06000	29,308.80	37.48000	17,990.40
0125 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		131.000 SY	32.72000	4,286.32	55.26000	7,239.06	28.37000	3,716.47



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		801.000 EA	5.80000	4,645.80	4.60000	3,684.60	4.00000	3,204.00
0135 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.753 GM	1,216.19000	2,131.98	1,836.20000	3,218.86	1,601.77000	2,807.90
0140 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		2,081.000 LF	1.16000	2,413.96	2.08000	4,328.48	1.82000	3,787.42
0145 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		871.000 LF	1.74000	1,515.54	2.21000	1,924.91	1.92000	1,672.32
0150 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.694 GM	578.76000	980.42	609.13000	1,031.87	528.58000	895.41
0155 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.212 GM	689.58000	146.19	910.99000	193.13	800.88000	169.79
0160 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		40.000 EA	46.41000	1,856.40	42.92000	1,716.80	37.37000	1,494.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0165 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		73.000 EA	34.81000	2,541.13	42.92000	3,133.16	37.37000	2,728.01
0170 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.875 GM	1,215.02000	2,278.16	1,844.25000	3,457.97	1,601.77000	3,003.32
0175 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		213.000 LF	1.74000	370.62	2.16000	460.08	1.88000	400.44
0180 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.448 GM	683.73000	306.31	609.69000	273.14	528.58000	236.80
0185 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.333 GM	689.88000	229.73	876.43000	291.85	747.49000	248.91
0190 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44927215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,472,559.18</b>		<b>\$1,486,180.76</b>		<b>\$1,551,325.45</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0195 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		1.000 EA	870.20000	870.20	1,361.44000	1,361.44	1,281.42000	1,281.42
0200 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		1.000 EA	116.03000	116.03	113.45000	113.45	106.78000	106.78
0205 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		801.000 EA	5.80000	4,645.80	4.60000	3,684.60	4.00000	3,204.00
0210 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44927215201		(1.000) LS	13,923.11000	13,923.11	18,816.48000	18,816.48	16,386.10000	16,386.10
0215 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		2,080.000 LF	4.64000	9,651.20	3.72000	7,737.60	3.24000	6,739.20
0220 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		871.000 LF	8.12000	7,072.52	7.43000	6,471.53	6.47000	5,635.37
0225 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.213 GM	4,575.68000	974.62	2,720.14000	579.39	2,402.65000	511.76
0230 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		7.000 EA	232.05000	1,624.35	105.46000	738.22	91.83000	642.81



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0235 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		40.000 EA	75.42000	3,016.80	66.22000	2,648.80	57.66000	2,306.40
0240 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		213.000 LF	6.96000	1,482.48	5.17000	1,101.21	4.51000	960.63
0245 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.332 GM	4,613.04000	1,531.53	2,825.48000	938.06	2,402.65000	797.68
0250 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		33.000 EA	261.06000	8,614.98	237.89000	7,850.37	207.16000	6,836.28
0255 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		33.000 EA	162.44000	5,360.52	99.32000	3,277.56	86.50000	2,854.50
0260 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.754 GM	7,177.21000	12,588.83	6,148.97000	10,785.29	5,367.00000	9,413.72
0265 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.694 GM	2,315.04000	3,921.68	1,537.73000	2,604.91	1,342.28000	2,273.82
0270 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.874 GM	7,178.25000	13,452.04	5,769.32000	10,811.71	5,034.90000	9,435.40





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0275 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.448 GM	2,279.08000	1,021.03	1,453.42000	651.13	1,260.06000	564.51
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$89,867.72</b>		<b>\$80,171.75</b>		<b>\$69,950.38</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,562,426.90</b>		<b>\$1,566,352.51</b>		<b>1,621,275.83</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44927215201		(1.000) LS	202,099.65000	202,099.65				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44927215201		(100.000) DA (LS)	245,000.00000	245,000.00				
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 44927215201		(25.000) SY (LS)	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,980.000 ED	0.35000	2,793.00				
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		25,900.000 ED	0.12000	3,108.00				
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,582.000 FD	0.06000	94.92				
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	8.00000	1,600.00				
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		328.000 ED	12.00000	3,936.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Roadway</b>							
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		200.000 ED	0.50000	100.00					
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		96.000 LF	3.00000	288.00					
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		52.000 EA	90.00000	4,680.00					
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		12.220 AC	65.00000	794.30					
0065 0107 2 MOWING		5.300 AC	65.00000	344.50					
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44927215201		(0.030) AC (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00					
0075 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		390.000 SY	66.02000	25,747.80					
0080 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		16.700 CY	647.14000	10,807.24					
0085 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44927215201		(1.000) LS	15,666.51000	15,666.51					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0090 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		30,468.000 SY	2.20000	67,029.60				
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		6,781.000 SY	6.70000	45,432.70				
0100 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		2,513.400 TN	135.50000	340,565.70				
0105 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		3,073.000 TN	181.50000	557,749.50				
0110 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		681.000 LF	46.09000	31,387.29				
0115 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		212.000 SY	133.00000	28,196.00				
0120 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		480.000 SF	40.00000	19,200.00				
0125 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		131.000 SY	45.00000	5,895.00				
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		801.000 EA	3.75000	3,003.75				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0135 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.753 GM	1,506.00000	2,640.02				
0140 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		2,081.000 LF	1.70000	3,537.70				
0145 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		871.000 LF	1.80000	1,567.80				
0150 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.694 GM	497.00000	841.92				
0155 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.212 GM	779.00000	165.15				
0160 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		40.000 EA	35.00000	1,400.00				
0165 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		73.000 EA	35.00000	2,555.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>									
0170 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.875 GM	1,504.00000	2,820.00					
0175 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		213.000 LF	1.76000	374.88					
0180 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.448 GM	498.00000	223.10					
0185 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.333 GM	715.00000	238.10					
0190 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44927215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00					
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$1,693,883.13</b>						

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>									
0195 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		1.000 EA	1,200.00000	1,200.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>									
0200 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00					
0205 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		801.000 EA	3.75000	3,003.75					
0210 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44927215201		(1.000) LS	15,345.00000	15,345.00					
0215 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		2,080.000 LF	3.03000	6,302.40					
0220 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		871.000 LF	6.06000	5,278.26					
0225 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.213 GM	2,324.00000	495.01					
0230 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		7.000 EA	86.00000	602.00					
0235 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		40.000 EA	54.00000	2,160.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>									
0240 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		213.000 LF	4.22000	898.86					
0245 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.332 GM	2,305.00000	765.26					
0250 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		33.000 EA	194.00000	6,402.00					
0255 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		33.000 EA	81.00000	2,673.00					
0260 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.754 GM	5,044.00000	8,847.18					
0265 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.694 GM	1,262.00000	2,137.83					
0270 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.874 GM	4,731.00000	8,865.89					
0275 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.448 GM	1,186.00000	531.33					





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1W78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$65,607.77

---



---

Contract Grand Totals:	\$1,759,490.90		
------------------------	----------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01240815 August 15, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1W78

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*